
Morris County  
St. Patrick’s Day Parade
S a t u r d a y  M a r c h  9 ,   2 0 2 4  •  1 2 p m  •  M o r r i s t o w n ,  N e w  J e r s e y

Jack F. Haren
Grand Marshal





Jack F. Haren
Grand Marshal

of the
2024 

St. Patrick’s Day Parade 
of Morris County

The Morris County Saint Patrick’s Day Parade Trustees 
have chosen Jack F. Haren (Jr.) as its 2024 Grand Marshal. 
Jack was born and raised in upper Manhattan, where he 
spent the first two decades of his life.

His parents, Jack and Nora (nee Donnelly) were born 
in Ireland. His father was from County Clare, and his 
mother hailed from Waterville, County Kerry. They both 
immigrated as young adults but did not meet until after 
the war in Europe. While in the service, his father earned 
three battle stars, including the Normandy (Omaha Beach) 
invasion and the Battle of the Bulge.

After his grammar school graduation, Jack continued with 
a four-year stint under the guidance and tutelage of the 
Irish Christian Brothers at Power Memorial Academy, 
near Columbus Circle in midtown, arriving daily by way 
of the “A” train. One of his four-year classmates was Lewis 
Alcindor, who later changed his name to Kareem Abdul-
Jabbar. Jack’s younger brother, Dan, is also an alumnus. 
In 1965 Jack’s horizons expanded with his admission to 
Fordham University, across the river in the Bronx. He 
graduated in 1969 with a Bachelor of Science in Accounting 
and a commission as an officer in the United States Army. 
He served two years on active duty as a Signal Corps 
Lieutenant, first assigned as Battalion Communications 
Officer, Field Artillery (Fort Sill), and later as an Executive 
Officer for a signal training company at Fort Monmouth. 

It was there that he married his college sweetheart, Eileen 
Murphy, who had also been his high school prom date! 
They started their married life in living quarters provided 
by “Uncle Sam.” During his service time, Jack was the 
recipient of the Army Commendation Medal.

In 1972, he started his business career in the New York 
office of Arthur Young and Co., an international public 
accounting firm. He earned his CPA license while 
there, and in 1975, after the birth of their first daughter, 
Christine, he decided to enter private industry. He joined 
Union Camp Corporation (Fortune 300) headquartered in 
Wayne, New Jersey. He spent the rest of his working career, 
42 years, within the Paper and Forest Products Industry. 
In 1996, he attended the Harvard Business School’s 
Advanced Management Program, and later that year, he 
was appointed the Corporate Controller at Union Camp. 
In 1999, the Company was acquired by International 
Paper Company. 

After a brief stint as a substitute teacher at Morristown 
High School, he was asked to begin a “short” consulting 
assignment in Albany, New York at Mohawk Fine Paper, 
North America’s largest privately owned manufacturer 
of fine writing papers. Seventeen years later, he retired as 
Company President, a position that he held from 2009 to 
his retirement in 2017. During his tenure at Mohawk, the 
Albany Business Review recognized him as CFO of the 



Year (2014). That same year, he was also named to Irish 
America Magazine’s Business 100 list. In 2015, Jack was 
recognized by Trust Magazine as a Top Thought Leader.

Jack’s involvement in community activities began in 1983 
when he became Scoutmaster for the Boy Scout Troop at 
St. Virgil’s Church. During these years, he also served as 
Vice President of the Morris Plains Hockey Association. 
In the mid-1990s, he joined the Friendly Sons of St. 
Patrick of Morris County and became a very active 
member. His passion for history, both American and 
Irish, placed him as Co-chair of the Heritage Committee. 
For the past decade, he has added to his knowledge of 
history by organizing many memorable field trips, among 
them: the Five Points (lower Manhattan); annual visits to 
Gaelic Park in the Bronx; the Molly McGuire and Irish 
Famine museums, battlefields and many other locations 
of historical significance.

In 2015, his passion for history led him to join the Executive 
Committee of the Archbishop Hughes Commemorative 
Project, which recognized the 200th Anniversary of 
The Basilica of St. Patrick’s Old Cathedral in lower 
Manhattan. He joined with several other Friendly Sons 
in commissioning the erection of an 11-foot sculpture of 
Archbishop John Hughes, which currently stands outside 
the Basilica as a designated New York City Landmark. 
It is the work of Rowan Gillespie, an Irish sculptor of 
international renown.

Since his retirement in 2017, Jack has focused his time 
on volunteer work with the American Legion Post 59 
Morristown and the Knights of Columbus George 
Washington Council. He currently serves as Finance 
Officer for Post 59. He is also the site coordinator for 

Wreaths Across America at Holy Rood Cemetery in 
Morris Township. Each year, at over 2,700 cemeteries 
across America, Christmas wreaths are placed on the 
graves of veterans. With the early support of the Friendly 
Sons of St. Patrick of Morris County, he began this 
work in 2019. Over the last five years, the number of 
wreaths sponsored by the local community has grown 
from 56 to over 850 at Holy Rood Cemetery. Jack was 
recently recognized as the 2023 Knight of the Year by the 
George Washington Council of the Knights of Columbus. 
He has held the position of Treasurer of the Columbus 
Club of Morristown for the past six years and, over this 
same period, has directed the Knights’ annual Victorian 
Christmas Party for Children.

Eileen and Jack have resided in Morris Plains for 48 years. 
They will celebrate their 53rd wedding anniversary in 
April of this year. They are members of St. Virgil’s Parish. 
They have three adult children: Christine, a Special 
Education teacher; Michelle, a Registered Nurse; and 
John, in private industry. They have two grandchildren: 
Tatum, who attends Monmouth University; and Jack, 
who attends grammar school in Clifton, New Jersey. 
Their children and grandchildren all live in New Jersey.

Over the years, Jack and Eileen have made many trips 
to Ireland, visiting family and sites, most recently in July 
of 2023 with two of their children. Jack is a dual citizen 
USA and Ireland by way of his parental heritage. Eileen’s 
grandparents (Kiernan and Riley) were Irish born with 
family ties to Counties Tyrone and Cavan. Eileen is a 
native of the Bronx.



Patrick Tillyer
2024 Parade Starter

“Pat Tillyer is a great friend, a great man, and a great 
Irishman,” said Kevin Langan, co-chair of the Parade 
Starter Selection Committee. “He volunteers for the parade 
every year, many times driving participants in golf carts 
when they can’t walk the entire route.”

“This honor is well deserved,” said co-chair Mike Bannon. 
“Pat has been very supportive of the parade since the 
beginning. And he has done a lot for the Irish community 
in Morris County to make it stronger and more vibrant.”

Born in Morristown, Tillyer grew up on Atno Avenue 
and is an alumnus of St. Margaret’s School and Bayley-
Ellard High School. He was a letter carrier in Morristown 
for 12 years and a supervisor at the regional mail facility 
in Whippany for 30 years. He also worked for the Daily 
Record under legendary sports editors Raymond Goin and 
Raymond DeGraw.

Tillyer said he was floored when he learned he would be the 
Parade Starter.

“This is the greatest honor of my life,” he said. “I’m as excited 
as anything. Parade Day is always the best day of the year. I 
can’t wait to cut the ribbon and start the celebration.”

In addition to volunteering with the parade, Tillyer is a 
founding member and former president of the Friendly Sons 
of Saint Patrick of Morris County. He marveled that the 
group began in 1982 with a handful of friends and now has 
more than 400 members.

Tillyer is also a Knights of Columbus Council 359 member 
in Morristown and a trustee at St. Therese Parish in 
Succasunna. He was a referee and umpire for more than 
50 years with the School and College Officials Association 
(SCOA) and the New Jersey State Baseball Umpires 
Association. He led both groups as president and later 
received Man of the Year honors.

His community engagement includes 55 years as a volunteer 
firefighter in Morristown, 12 years as president of Humane 
Engine Company No. 2, and service as a trustee of the 
Morristown Firemen’s Relief Association.

Now retired, he has more time to spend with his family: 
daughter Kara Lynn, son-in-law Jeffrey, and their children 
Connor and Kayleigh. Family and heritage have played 
an important role in Tillyer’s life. His mother, Kathleen 
Jennings, immigrated to the United States in 1928 from 
Ballinrobe, County Mayo. He knows she would be thrilled 
over his selection.

Parade Grand Marshal Jack Haren is likewise thrilled. The 
pair have been friends for three decades and share a deep 
appreciation for the history and culture of Ireland and the 
United States. Amidst the mutual esteem shared by the 
honorees, there is also a good-natured rivalry over their 
favorite baseball teams.

“I can’t believe I’m a die-hard Dodgers fan, and I’ll be 
cutting the ribbon for a Giants fan,” Tillyer quipped.



PARADE CHAIRPERSONS/GRAND MARSHALS

1979	 IAANWJ  Executive Board 	

1980	 Edward D. Hansberry

1981	 Edward D. Hansberry

1982	 Bob Daley

1983	 Bob Daley

1984	 Dermot Wood

1985	 Frank Kelly

1986	 Kevin B. Finnegan

1987	 Kevin B. Finnegan

1988	 Peg O’Donnell	

1989	 Thomas Beirne	

1990	 Thomas Beirne	

1991	 Msgr. John Corr

1992	 J. Raymond Manahan

1993	 Michael Halpin	

1994	 Mary Mulholland

1995	 Col. Peter J. O’Hagan

1996	 James P. Mongey

1997	 James E. Dangler

1998	 Kathleen Hyland

1999	 Eamonn Long

2000	 Bishop Frank J. Rodimer

2001	 J. Robert Tracey

2002	 Michael Griffin

2003	 Catherine M. Broderick

2004	 James  Hennessey

2005	 Patrick Scanlon

2006	 James V. Loughman

2007	 Bob Nace

2008	 Kevin Langan

2009	 Desmond Lloyd

2010	  John Butler

2011	 Willie Quinn

2012	 Richard F. Smith, Jr

2013	 Sheriff Ed Rochford

2014	 Jeff Rawding

2015	 Al DeBenedictis

2016	 John Hyland

2017	 T. Michael Quinn

2018	 John J. Murphy

2019	 Father Patrick “Paddy” O’Donovan

2020-22   Mary Waller

2023	 Ryan G. Dawson

2024	 Jack F. Haren

Here’s Cèad Mile Fàilte to friend and to rover.
That’s a greeting that’s as Irish as Irish can be.

It means you are welcome  - a thousand times over.
Wherever you are from, whosoever you be. 

Irish Blessing



The Trustees of the St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County Inc.

The Trustees of the St. Patrick’s Day Parade are pleased to present the forty-fourth 

St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County and to welcome Jack Haren as the 

Grand Marshal. The Trustees organize and hold the St. Patrick’s Day Parade each 

year for two simple reasons. First, we want to celebrate our Irish heritage. This 

parade provides us with a wonderful opportunity to foster and promote the social, 

cultural, and educational activities that preserve our traditions and enhance the 

dignity and reputation of the Irish-American community. It also provides a forum 

for us to recognize and promote the numerous and significant contributions made by 

Irish-Americans that enhance and support the fabric of Morris County. Second, we 

can use this parade as a vehicle to provide charitable contributions to local charities,

particularly to organizations that help children and preserve and promote Irish 

culture. The Trustees wish to take this opportunity to thank those who support our 

Souvenir Journal and the many volunteers for their extraordinary commitment and 

time that makes the parade possible.

“May you enjoy the parade with the blessings of St. Patrick today and every day.”

                                                         	      The Trustees

	

	 IAANWJ	 Artie Flinn, Pres	  FSSP
	 Matt Kurtz, Pres. 	 Tim Brunnock, V. Pres. 	 John P. Conway, Pres.

	 Liz Hand 	 Ed Rowe, Treasurer 	 Al DeBenedictis

	 Ed Hansberry 	 Pamela Ryan, Secretary 	 Mike Leavy

	 Glen Hickey 	 Brian Carroll, Finance Chair 	 Sean O’Grady

	 Trish O’Keefe 	 Richard Sweeney, Attorney 	 Jeff Rawding

	 Keith Wood 	 Jimmy Dangler (in Memoriam) 	 Carl Stopper

Board of Trustees



2024 ST. PATRICK’S DAY PARADE  
COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND COORDINATORS

John P. Conway 	 Parade Committee Co-Chair

Matt Kurtz 	 Parade Committee Co-Chair

Brian Carroll 	 Parade Finance Chair

Jim Torney 	 Parade Journal Chair

Michelle Mongey 	 Parade Patron Membership Chair

Rob Cavanaugh 	 Parade Pin Chair

John Bradley 	 Parade Mass Co-Chair

Anne Cahill 	 Parade Mass Co-Chair

Sr. BernadettePeter 	 Parade Mass Co-Chair

Pamela Ryan 	 Parade Line of March Coordinator

Patricia O’Halloran 	 Parade Line of March Coordinator

Matt Loughman 	 Parade Marshals Coordinator

Mike Loughman 	 Parade Marshals Coordinator

Keith Wood 	 Parade Band Coordinator

Christine Dangler 	 Reviewing Stand Master of Ceremonies

Arthur Flinn 	 Reviewing Stand Master of Ceremonies

Josh O’Neill 	 Communications Chair

Mike Leavy 	 Publicity Coordinator

Joe McLaughlin 	 Publicity Coordinator

Harvey Klein	 Parade Photographer

Jeff Rawding	 Parade Liaison with State and Town

Carl Stopper 	 Parade Liaison with State and Town



Michael Bannon    John Bradley

Geraldine Briscoe    Tim Brunnock

Dennis Butler    Anne Cahill     Brian Carroll 

Robert Cavanaugh    John P. Conway    Theresa Davis     Ryan Dawson 

Al DeBenedictis   William Duggan    Artie Flinn    Kathleen Hyland 

Liz Hand    Ed Hansberry    John Hendricks 

Glen Hickey  Debra King

Harvey Klein    Matt Kurtz    Kevin Langan    Mike Leavy

Matt Loughman    Mike Loughman    Dolly Mabin    Joe McLaughlin

Michelle Mongey     John Murphy     Jay Myer   Sean O’Grady

Pete O’Hagan   Josh O’Neill   Sr. Bernadette Peter   Jeff Rawding

Ed Rowe   Lisa Ryan   Pam Ryan  Carl Stopper

Jim Torney Keith Wood

      					       In Memoriam:

                                                                James E. Dangler

							       Msgr. John F. Corr

								        John Butler

									         T. Michael Quinn

									         Rowland Lucid

								        Jimmy Spiniello

							       Jim Mongey

						      Brian Conley

					     Jay Delaney

And All The Leprechauns That Make It Happen



Sponsored by: 

PR �\JECT CHILDREN®
Al & Mickie DeBenedictis, 

Ocean County Area Coordinators 
70 Pershing Boulevard 

Project 
Children 

Established 1975 
Gaelic Cultural Society 

West Point Island 
Lavallette, NJ 08735 

732-830-8668Chairman: 
DENIS MULCAHY• 914-477-3472 

Administrative Assistant: 
PR"'-IECT CHILDREN® 
P.O. Box 933 

Bridie O'Neill• 914-477-2086 
Secretary: Nora Mulcahy • 268-4201 (FAX) Greenwood Lake, NY 10925 

E-mail: projectchildren@optonline.net

February 19, 2024 

Dear Members of the St. Patrick's Day Parade Committees; Friendly Sons of St. Patrick of Morris 
County; Northwest Irish American Association; Patrons, and Sponsors of the St. Patrick's Day Parade; 
I again would like to take this opportunity to thank all of you.for the generous donation we received this 
year. 

Project Children has been working hard to promote peace in the North of Ireland.for the past 49 
summers. This year, 2024, will be our 50'" summer. Over all those years 23 thousand young children and 
University students have experienced the peace and beauty of our Country since 1975. 

This past year Northern Ireland celebrated 25 years of relative peace and prosperity because of the 
Belfast - Good Friday Agreement. In these past few weeks, and for the first time in the history of 
Northern Ireland, a Nationalist is presiding over the Northern Ireland Executive as its First Minister. 
Proof that a lasting peace is well within sight; yet not.fully there. 

Project Children continues to promote peace by offering University Students the opportunity to 
experience our American way o_f life. They learn by participating in meaningful activities, such as Work 
Placements.for seven weeks. These placements are related to their major courses of study. Students are 
also placed in host homes where they get a better understanding of our way of life in a home 
environment. We are proud to announce that over the years many of these same students have moved into 
the north's political arena and positions where they can irifluence progress towards a lasting peace for 
all of Ireland. 

Plans for the summer of 2024 are to welcome another 15 to 20 students on the program. For more details 
regarding the Proiect Children Intern Program visit our website: proiectclzildren.org then click on 
"Interns/zips. "

On behalf of Project Children, all the young children and students who have participated over the years 
and their families we thank the St. Patrick's Day Parade Committees. Sponsors and Patrons; Friendly 
Sons o(St. Patrick of Morris County and the Northwest Irish American Association; for their continued 
support. 

Sincerely, 

;f/��Nedlctw 



Parade Charitable Donation Highlights

The St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that meets the 
requirements of the Internal Revenue Code. Besides putting on the parade, our objective is to provide 
charitable contributions to mostly local programs that benefit children with special needs, other special 
needs organizations, and programs that foster and enhance our Irish culture. Over the last 44 years, the 
parade committees have donated over $600,000 to various organizations.

After all parade expenses are paid each year, the Parade Trustees determine the excess funds available for 
charitable contributions. Both the Friendly Sons of St. Patrick of Morris County and the Irish American 
Association of Northwest Jersey, co-sponsors of the parade, designate recipients.

We want to share with you a list of some charities that have received our support.

ArcMorris 	 Market Street Mission

Birthright International 	 Meals on Wheels

Church Youth Ministries 	 Michael Quill Irish Cultural Center

Daytop Village 	 Mrs. Wilson’s Treatment Center

Dress for Success 	 Project Children

Employment Horizons 	 Project Graduation (multiple schools)

Family Promise of Sussex County 	 The Rose House

Gift for Life House 	 Salvation Army

Interfaith Food Pantry 	 Special Olympics of New Jersey - Morris County

Irish Repertory Theatre 	 St. Peter’s Orphanage

Jersey Battered Women’s Service 	 Valerie Fund

Joey Bella Fund 	 Wreaths Across America

Lake Drive School for the Deaf 	 DAWN Center for Independent Living

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society 	 Department for Persons with Disabilities

Loyola House 	 Irish American Association of Northwest Jersey

Trustees of the St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County, Inc..



PUTTING ON A PARADE IS FUN BUT HARD WORK

No, seriously. It is fun! But it is hard work too. One 
might think:  How hard could it be for a bunch of 
people to walk in a straight line?  Well, it may look 
easy above the water, but beneath the surface, we are 
paddling our little duck feet like crazy.  For starters, it 
takes over 2,000 volunteer hours from over 75 people 
to organize and stage the parade. Some volunteers 
work year-round; some put in their hours for three 
to four months leading up to the parade, and some, 
especially the parade marshals, work on Parade Day. 
The volunteers’ sole objective is to provide a fitting 
tribute to our Irish-American culture and heritage 
and Saint Patrick while simultaneously providing 
Morris County citizens, young and old alike, a 
memorable, safe, and fun-filled family day.

On Saturday, March 9, 2024, the 44th Annual  
St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County steps off 
onto South Street at Noon in Morristown thanks to 
the combined effort of the entire Parade Team that 
includes the Trustees of the St. Patrick’s Day Parade 
of Morris County, Inc., the Finance Committee, and 
the Parade Committee.

Trustees  
The Trustees oversee the entire operation. They 
establish the parade guidelines to be followed by 
the two central committees.  The Trustees are also 
volunteers and primarily consist of members of the 
parade support organizations, The Friendly Sons of 
St. Patrick (FSSP) of Morris County and the Irish 
American Association of Northwest Jersey (IAANJ). 
They ensure that the parade has the necessary 
support and structure to succeed.  The Trustees also 
select the Grand Marshal each year with input from 
FSSP, IAANWJ, and all the committees.

Finance Committee
The Finance Committee is the most visible committee 
leading up to Parade Day. They are responsible for 
fundraising before the parade, paying all parade 
expenses, and distributing charitable contributions 
to parade beneficiaries.  Our beneficiaries include 
Project Children, Project Graduation, and many 
organizations promoting Irish culture and preserving 
Irish heritage.  Fundraising is critical since the 
parade is paid for solely by private contributions 
and sponsoring companies. Our parade is self-
supporting, with no public funding provided by the 
town, county, or state. This Parade Journal is our 
primary fundraiser, followed by the annual Grand 
Marshal Reception, the sale of parade pins, and our 
Grand Marshals on Tap event. Starting in August, 
the Finance Committee meets regularly, organizes 
fundraising efforts, and solicits donations from 
individual supporters, local corporations, businesses, 
and community organizations around Morris County. 

Parade Committee 
Before each parade, the Parade Committee is almost 
invisible to the public; on Parade Day, though, it’s 
a whole different story. They plan for the logistics 
needed to put the line-of-march on the street in an 
orderly fashion on time. Their goal is to assemble a 
line-of-march that offers something for spectators of 
all ages.  A smoothly running and on-schedule parade 
is the surest sign that the Parade Committee has done 
its job. As noted, much work and coordination over 
many months take place before the parade steps off. 
This Committee also meets regularly and is jointly 
run by members of the FSSP, IAANJ, and community 
members.  

Let’s take a quick look at what the different parade 
sub-committees do.



•	 Line of March Team: the face of the Parade 
Committee, this team spends many months 
identifying and inviting groups to march, 
reviewing and approving applications 
of participants, responding to inquiries 
and requests for additional information, 
positioning groups in the line of march, 
conducting the parade orientation meeting, 
and completing all tasks needed to make sure 
that the parade steps off promptly at Noon. 
They truly appreciate the great Parade Day 
spectator turnout.  

•	 Band Team: invites bands to participate. Most 
of the bands return year after year. We usually 
have over 20 bands in the parade.

•	 Other subcommittees include:  Police and 
municipal liaisons; the Publicity Team 
handles news articles, radio and television 
coverage, and more; the Digital Media Team 
coordinates our www.paradeday.com website 
and other social media outlets; the Parade 
Starter Selection Team; the Parade Day 
Communications Team makes sure that all of 
our personnel have all the information they 
need to keep the parade running smoothly; 
the Logistics Team ensures that the parade 
route is appropriately set up and equipped 
with comfort stations for the benefit of 
marchers and spectators alike; and so many 
other teams that handle everything else, from 
putting the Shamrocks around the Green, 
raising American and Irish flags, selecting 
the stand announcers and our Parade Starter, 
organizing pre-parade entertainment on 
the Green, helping with the Parade Mass 
at Assumption Church at 9:30 AM, to the 
dreaded, but necessary, parade lot set-up and 
clean-up.

See? All that effort, commitment, and coordination 
go into putting on this parade, and its success is the 
sum of all those parts working together. Nothing is 
taken for granted. The one thing the Parade Team 
cannot control is the weather; for that we count on 
your prayers. Even when it has rained, we have had 
successful parades, so on Parade Eve, don’t forget 
us as you tuck in for the night. The only reason for 
postponing the parade is that weather conditions 
are so bad that safety becomes an issue. Safety first!

Parade Day starts the night before with parade lot 
set-up and again early in the morning with applying 
(weather permitting) the Shamrocks at The Green. 
The morning of the parade is hectic before the 
parade steps off at Noon. Parade Marshals and 
Coordinators organize the parade lot for the floats, 
vehicles, bands, and marchers as they arrive. They 
also position themselves at gates and around the lot 
to direct and assist parade participants. Last-minute 
questions are in no short supply on Parade Day, and 
this team has all the answers. Sure, it gets hectic, 
but the team is experienced in keeping things in 
order and making it look easy. 

And then, after twelve long months of planning, 
meeting, discussing, fundraising, organizing, 
coordinating, and (of course) praying, the Parade 
Starter cuts the ribbon at Noon, and the parade 
steps off immediately afterward.  Then, a little 
after 2:00 PM, this year’s parade will be history, 
and planning for the 2025 parade begins. The St. 
Patrick’s Day Parade is a year-round effort, and we 
are so thankful for our many dedicated volunteers.  
We hope you enjoyed Parade Day 2024.

HAPPY ST. PATRICK’S DAY ! ! !



•	 March 17, 1780 – One of the first St. Patrick’s Day celebrations 
was right here in Morristown.  Amid the long, hard winter of 
1779-1780 in Jockey Hollow, Morristown, NJ, General 
George Washington, in recognition of the support of his Irish 
militiamen (and there were plenty of them!), gave them the day 
off to build morale.  It was the only holiday the Continental 
Army enjoyed that winter, not even Christmas!  In recognition, 
a relief organization called the Friendly Sons of Saint Patrick 
made General Washington an honorary member in 1782.  

•	 Nearly 200 years later, on March 17, 1979, thanks to the Irish 
American Association of Northwest Jersey (IAANJ), the first 
official modern-day Morris County St. Patrick’s Day in Morris 
County was held in Wharton, New Jersey.  Parade marchers 
processed down a one-mile stretch of Main Street, Wharton, 
to the cheers of hundreds of spectators.

•	 In 1981, while on a trip to Ireland, the president of IAANJ 
commissioned the nuns of the Carmelite Monastery, Tallow, 
County Waterford, Ireland, to produce a hand-painted banner 
of St. Patrick and this exquisite work of art has led all Morris 
County St. Patrick’s Day Parades since then.

•	 From 1979 through 1990, the parade became larger and larger 
as it grew in popularity.  More and more groups joined the 
parade, and more and more spectators came out to enjoy it.  By 
1983, there were 48 units in the parade; by 1988, there were 
56 units with over 1500 marchers and over 4,000 spectators. 

•	 In 1990, the parade in Wharton had its largest parade, with 
the greatest number of spectators ever marching down Main 
Street. The parade had now outgrown Wharton, a small and 
gracious community.

BRIEF HISTORY OF THE ST. PATRICK’S DAY PARADE OF MORRIS COUNTY
St. Patrick was born in Wales, part of the Roman Empire.  He was kidnapped and taken to Ireland as an enslaved person 
when he was about 16.  After six years, he escaped back to Britain, but in his time in Ireland, he had been said to have 
strengthened his bond with God, and after fifteen years of religious study, he returned to Ireland as a missionary.  He became 
the first Bishop of Ireland around 432.  Twenty years later, most of the Irish were Catholic.  There is much reverence and 
honor for St. Patrick as the Patron of Ireland to this day.  He is very much a part of true Irish Culture. 



•	 In November 1990, IAANJ teamed up with the Friendly Sons 
of St Patrick (FSSP) of Morris County and began working 
with the Morristown administration to bring the parade to 
Morristown. 

•	 On January 18, 1991, a Certificate of Incorporation for a 
Nonprofit Organization was issued for the St. Patrick’s Day 
Parade of Morris County, Inc. A Board of Trustees was formed 
for the new non-profit organization.  It was created to run the 
parade, pay parade expenses, and, most importantly, provide 
charitable contributions to promote Irish culture and support 
various local children’s and other organizations that benefit 
Morris County.

•	 March 16, 1991, the annual Morris County St. Patrick’s Day 
Parade stepped off in Morristown for the first time with 3,000 
marchers and 13 bands, and several floats and fire companies.  
There were thousands of spectators there to enjoy the day. 

•	 From 1991 to 2024, the parade has grown to over 120 diverse 
groups, including over 20 bands, with over 4,000 marchers 
with 50,000 to 80,000 spectators enjoying the parade each 
year, depending on the weather.

•	 In 2000, the Morris County Parade history was submitted 
by Congressman Rodney Frelinghuysen to the Library of 
Congress. It was featured in the Library of Congress Local 
Legacy Program, a high honor and tribute to the efforts of 
parade organizers and volunteers. Our parade gained national 
recognition.

•	 In 2006, to accommodate the parade’s growth in size and 
popularity, the Parade route was extended three blocks by going 
around the Green instead of just passing through it.

•	 Since 1991, the parade has voluntarily donated over $290,000 
to the Town of Morristown as part of the parade’s good neighbor 
policy to keep the parade from costing taxpayers anything.  

•	 Since 1991, the Morris County St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Inc. 
has donated over $600,000 to local charitable organizations 
in keeping with the mission of our Non-Profit organization. 



•	 Since 1991, Parade Day has begun with Mass at Assumption 
Church at 9:30 AM. The Mass is a special celebration of Irish 
culture in honor of St. Patrick.

•	 In 2012, the parade added Pre-Parade events to entertain 
spectators around the Green while waiting for the Parade to 
start.

•	 2024 marks the 44th year of the parade in Morris County, 
30th in Morristown.

Additional Parade Facts

The parade is funded solely by generous donations from corporate 
and individual sponsors. No public money is involved, so there is 
no cost to taxpayers.  

The parade has a very strictly enforced non-alcohol policy for 
parade participants. 

The parade is a “rain or shine” event unless extreme weather 
conditions render it unsafe to hold.  That has occurred twice:

1.	 1993 -- The parade was postponed a week due to a snow state 
of emergency in Morristown. 

2.	 2010 -- The parade was canceled on Parade Day due to severe 
weather making it unsafe for participants and spectators. The 
parade was rescheduled for April 10 that year. 

3.	 2020 and 2021 parades were canceled due to the Covid-19 
pandemic restrictions.

The parade organization takes great pride in providing a safe, fun-
filled day for Morris County residents and their families to enjoy 
each spring at no cost to Morristown.



In April 2016, the world took note of the Centennial of 
the Easter Rising, a moment embedded in modern Irish 
history. The Rising was the opening act in the Irish War of 
Independence. A singular and desperate act was launched 
by a band of men who refused to acknowledge the futility 
of their fight against English rule on Irish soil. The Rising 
would be Ireland’s first major rebellion act since 1798.

The Irish leadership hoped to take advantage of British 
troops’ deployment to World War I’s battlefields, leaving 
fewer to control Ireland. At 11:00 AM on Easter Monday, 
April 24th, Patrick Pearse, the Irish Volunteers, James 
Connolly, and the Irish Citizens Army hurried across 
Dublin City to occupy strategic buildings and control 
important fields of fire. Less than 1,000 Irishmen were 
up against the military might of the British Empire. But 
the dye was cast. The orders had been given…. despite an 
earlier loss of guns and ammunition that the Volunteers so 
desperately needed.

The arms shipment lay in 400 feet of water off the coast 
of County Kerry. Earlier in the week, British Intelligence 
had intercepted the plot to land armaments from the 
German freighter, the Aud. The loss was enough to force 
leaders of the Irish underground to call off the insurrection 
scheduled for Easter Sunday. Their orders were later 
countermanded, and a decision to go forward was issued. 
Unfortunately, however, many units never received the 
order to organize and proceed. The Plan would now be 
executed on Easter Monday, April 24th.

What the Irish rebels lacked in materials, they made up for 
in passion and courage. The yearnings of their forebearers 
and the spirit of generations before them boiled to the 
surface. Their sparse ranks, a mere shadow of what they 
should have been, took up positions at strategic points 

within Dublin City. Patrick Pearse and James Connolly 
replaced the Union Jack with the Irish Tri-Color atop the 
General Post Office (GPO) on Sackville Street. Scattered 
units of the Volunteers took control of the Four Courts, 
the South Dublin Union, and the Mount Street Bridge 
across the Liffey River. Irish Volunteers in Saint Stephen’s 
Green were led by the Countess Markievicz, a Sinn Fein 
organizer and suffragette.

The GPO was the nerve center of the rebellion. James 
Connolly, a former soldier who served with the British 
army, was their commanding officer. The GPO would 
become the focus of a heavy field artillery assault later in 
the week. The rebels’ stand would later be compared to 
the American defense of the Alamo. The rebels held the 
GPO for the next six days under constant small arms and 
artillery fire.

Units of the British Army (Sherwood Foresters) were 
dispatched from Richmond Barracks to crush the rebels. 
In an epic defense at the Mount Street Bridge, 17 
Volunteers pinned down two battalions of British infantry 
for nine hours. At the day’s end, British casualties 
exceeded 200 officers and men. Sadly, the bloodshed only 
bought them a few more days. On Saturday, April 29th, 
at 2:30 PM, Patrick Pearse, the Commander-in-Chief 
of the Irish forces, wearing a heavy overcoat over his 
uniform, marched to a British barricade and surrendered 
his troops. Several women nurses were among the groups 
that surrendered. At great personal risk, Nurse Elizabeth 
O’Farrell (Cumann na mBan) delivered the surrender 
order to the other leaders around Dublin’s outskirts. 
On Sunday morning, April 30th, the last unit under 
the leadership of Eamonn Ceantt and Cathal Brugha 
surrendered at the South Dublin Union.

THE EASTER RISING



The Volunteers, under a white flag, marched down Mount 
Street under a heavy British escort. Fifteen of these Irish 
soldiers would be executed by firing squad in the next 
week. Beginning on May 3rd, the executions began in the 
stonecutter’s yard at Kilmainham Jail. All seven signers 
of The Proclamation of the Irish Republic were included 
in the number of executed men. Pearse’s younger brother, 
William, would be singled out for execution on May 4th. 
Three other Irish soldiers would be executed that day, 
another on the 5th, four more on the 8th, one on the 9th, 
and two more on the 12th of May.

The last Irish soldier to die was James Connolly. Seriously 
wounded in the defense of the GPO, he was transported 
by ambulance and brought out on a stretcher into the 
yard at Kilmainham Jail. An English doctor had indicated 
that with his wounds, Connolly would live only another 
day. But the execution order was still given. Connolly 
was raised from his stretcher. Unable to stand, he was 
tied to a wooden chair. His absolution and last rites were 
administered by a Capuchin friar, Father Aloysius, who 

only stepped aside as the firing squad raised their weapons 
to fire. Moments later, James Connolly was shot dead.

All the executed men were placed in a mass grave behind 
the English army barracks at Arbor Hill. There were no 
coffins, only quick lime. The execution of the Volunteer 
leaders deeply angered the Irish population. Public opinion 
in Ireland and America turned hard against the British. 
Connolly’s execution caused the most controversy. The 
manner of his execution raised public awareness of the 
Irish cause and the movement that they had died for.

In 1963, President John Kennedy traveled to Dublin 
with his wife on an official state visit. During his visit, the 
President asked to lay a wreath at the mass grave of the 
Irish leaders at Arbor Hill. There, he solemnly read each 
name aloud and walked over to read the Proclamation. It 
was a gesture not lost on the Irish people throughout the 
world.

The Heritage Committee 
Friendly Sons of St. Patrick Morris County



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

St. Patrick’s Day
Parade Patrons

Lisa Ayres
Michael G. Bannon

Peggy and Steve Bergh
Mrs. Robert S. Birch

Drew Blind
Gregory Bock

Mr. And Mrs. Thomas Boyle, Jr.
John Bradley

Ginger Brennan and Romas Radvila
Patricia and Sheila Briscoe

Brendan, Rory, and Braden Briscoe
Geraldine Briscoe

Tim and Jennifer Brunnock
Senator Anthony and Amy Bucco

Bill Burke
Anne Cahill

Brad and Christine Carey
Brian Carroll

Barbara Carroll
Robert Cavanaugh and Patti Romano

Patrick and Susanne Christel
Christine Conley

Matt and Leanne Conner
Chris and Margo Connors

The Conway Family
Jack and Kathleen Cooney

Theresa and Kathleen Davis
Ryan and Melinda Dawson
Al and Mickie DeBenedictis
Mark and Barbara Dempsey
William and Terri Duggan

Peter and Margaret Ecklund
John and Lisa Ennis

Paul and Karen Esposito
Jocelyn Fair

Kevin and Barbara Ferguson
Jenny, Joe, Jake, and Jesse Oliveira  

and Bridget, Jeramie, Liam,  
and Conor Holt

Artie and Kim Flinn

Dan and Tara Flynn
Thomas and Rachel Flynn
Kevin and Bethany Foullois

Hon. Thomas Giblin
Christopher J Gillan

Timothy and Amy Gordon
Tom and Liz Hand

Eddie and Kathy Hansberry
Jack and Eileen Haren

Brian and Kelley Harris
Lexa Hickey 

An Clar School of Irish Dance
Kathleen Hyland
Thomas Hyland

Michael and Jessica Keown
Mark and Susan Keown

Debra King and Peter Gordon
William, Kevin, and Anne Kostyak

Jane and Mike Kurek
Matthew and Alison Kurtz

Scott Leonard
Dave and Tess Lewis

Diane and Mike London
Eamonn and Alice Long
Jim and Sue Loughman

Dolly Mabin and Jimmy Perciante
Kim and Jack McDonald

Colin, Mary Lynn, Sean, Brian,  
Danny, and Brendan McKiernan

Joe, Erin, Grace, and Cara McLaughlin
Anna McMahon

The Messier Family
Ernest Miltner

Annie Mizera and Kevin Waltz
Brian and Sally Monahan

Eoin and Margaret Monahan
Paula G. Mongey
Colette Mongey

Michelle Mongey and David Virgili
Laura Mongey

Kevin Moran and Family
John and Jennifer Murphy
Jim and Catherine O’Hern
John and Wendy O’Connor

Pete and Judy O’Hagan
Glen Hickey and Patricia O’Halloran

Joshua and Caitlin O’Neill
Barbara Ryan Perkalis

Joesph Powell
Michael J. and Laurie E. Quinn

Jeff and Jeanne Rawding
Sheriff Ed Rochford (ret.)
Joe and Debbie Rooney

Ed and Jean Rowe
William and Pamela Ryan

Ellen and George Sandman
In Memory of Helen and Paul Schlosser

Kevin and Kathleen Scollans
Maggi Sellers Memorial  
Dusty and Chuck Smith

John and Kathy Sette
Stephen Shaffer and Michele  

McCue-Shaffer
Randy and Kristen Shupe.  

The Shupe Family
Eileen Smith
Anonymous

Marianne Steckert and Bob Peterson
Carl and Patty Stopper

Mary Jane Swenson
Mark and Therese Tallmadge

Ken and Karen Thompson
Patrick and Donna Tillyer
William and Ann Timney

Jim and Sue Torney
Nathan Umbriac

Ken and Kristen Waller
Kevin Wentworth

Keith and Kerri Lynn Wood
Annette and Ron Young 

in celebration of the Dolan and Lynch families



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

MMoonnssiiggnnoorr  JJoohhnn  EE..  HHaarrtt,,      
RReevveerreenndd  LLuukkaasszz  WWnnuukk    

aanndd  tthhee  PPaarriisshhiioonneerrss  ooff  AAssssuummppttiioonn  PPaarriisshh  
iinn  HHiissttoorriicc  DDuubblliinn,,  MMoorrrriissttoowwnn  

CCoonnggrraattuullaattee  GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall

aanndd  tthhee  SStt..  PPaattrriicckk’’ss  DDaayy  PPaarraaddee  

ooff  MMoorrrriiss  CCoouunnttyy,,  IInncc..  
oonn  SStt..  PPaattrriicckk''ss  DDaayy  aanndd  aallwwaayyss,,  



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

At lan t icHea l th .o rg

Morristown Medical Center  

proudly supports the  

2024 St. Patrick’s Day Parade  

of Morris County  

honoring Jack Haren  

as the Grand Marshal



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

May God give you...
For every storm, a rainbow,

For every tear, a smile,
For every care, a promise,

And a blessing in each trial.
For every problem life sends,

A faithful friend to share,
For every sigh, a sweet song,

And an answer for each prayer.

We are proud to support the Morris CountyWe are proud to support the Morris County

St. Patrick’s Day St. Patrick’s Day ParadeParade
honoringhonoring

Jack HarenJack Haren
as the as the 

Grand MarshalGrand Marshal

a progressive law firm with traditional values
Donnelly Minter & Kelly, LLC



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

2001 Route 46, Parsippany, NJ 07054
(800) 836-8240

www.hennionandwalsh.com

Securities offered through Hennion & Walsh, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC.

No voicemail, no call center — just good old fashioned advice and service.

Our solutions

• Municipal Bonds

• Government Agency Bonds

• Unit Investment Trusts

• Corporate Bonds

• Certificates of Deposit

• Mutual Funds

• Stocks

• Pension and Profit Sharing

• 401(k)s

• IRAs

• Fee-Based Money Management

• Wealth Planning

• Retirement Planning

• Long-Term Care Planning

• Estate Planning



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

Congratulations Jack!
To one Great Irish American

Our Grand Marshal

Jack Haren

A leader in Morris County!

May we all rise to meet him

As he leads us down 

the Main street 

of Morristown

For the St. Patrick’s Day Parade!

From your friends,

The  Lloyd Family

The Grand Cafe
42 Washington Street

Morristown
(973) 540-9444

www.thegrandcafe.com
info@thegrandcafe.com

Rated

Excellent 

by the

New York 

Times

Rated

Excellent 

by 

Zagats 2014

Celebrating

43 years
1981-2024



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

Congratulations to 
our Grand Marshal

Jack Haren!!

Happy St. Patrick’s Day!!!



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

We are honored to support 
the parade in memory of 

Patric Hyland 

The Hyland Family 

l�

Congratulations to

Jack Haren
Grand Marshal of 

The St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

Growing Community Through Giving 
Here’s to those committed to improving the communities where we live, work, and play. To 
those dedicated to doing what it takes to position investors, your practice, the inancial 
profession, and beyond for a better tomorrow.

Private Advisor Group proudly supports the Morris County St. Patrick’s Day Parade.

You're invited to grow with us.

Private
Advisor Group

Investment advice offered through Private Advisor Group, a registered investment advisor.
© Private Advisor Group  •  973-538-7010  •   privateadvisorgroup.com



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n

Congratulations Congratulations 
to to 

our Grand Marshal our Grand Marshal 
Jack Haren!Jack Haren!



E m e r a l d  P a t r o n



The Dangler Family is proud to support  

The Morris County St. Patrick’s Day Parade 

 

Congratulations Ryan Dawson!!! 

 
 
 
 

    

 
 106 Main Street     600 Speedwell Avenue  

 Madison, NJ 07940    Morris Plains, NJ 07950 

 973-377-3232     973-539-3300 

 Kip M. Dangler, Mgr.    Christine M. Dangler, Mgr. 

N.J. Lic. No. 3992                                                        N.J. Lic. No. 4706 

Christine M. Dangler, Dir.                                         Kip M. Dangler, Dir. 

N.J. Lic. No. 4706                N.J. Lic. No. 3992  
 
 

James E. Dangler 

1948 – 2005 
 
 

The Dangler Family is proud to support
St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

Congratulations Grand Marshal
Jack Haren!!!

Jimmy will be smiling down from Heaven with pride on Jack,
as he is bestowed with this honor.



Riker Danzig is committed to 
our clients and our community.

We are pleased to support the 
St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County.

LegaL Minds 
Business Matters
morristown     trenton     new york city 
riker.com



        
    

HHHHaaaappppppppyyyy    SSSStttt....    PPPPaaaattttrrrriiiicccckkkk’’’’ssss    DDDDaaaayyyy  
  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Congratulations to  
    
    

2222000022224444    GGGGrrrraaaannnndddd    MMMMaaaarrrrsssshhhhaaaallll    

 

FFrroomm  AAllll  AAtt 

GGGGrrrraaaasssssssshhhhooooppppppppeeeerrrr        
                                                    IIrriisshh  PPuubbss  &&  RReessttaauurraannttss  

Morristown  -  Cedar Grove 
                              Newfoundland  -  Wayne 

 
 

Your Hosts 
        

TTTThhhheeee    FFFFiiiittttzzzzppppaaaattttrrrriiiicccckkkk    FFFFaaaammmmiiiillllyyyy    
23 
 

                  



Knights of Columbus 
George Washington Council 359 

On behalf of the Knights of Columbus George Washington Council 359, 
we extend our congratulations to Jack Haren, our Knight of the Year and 

Grand Marshal of the 2024 St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

2023-2024 COUNCIL 359 LEADERSHIP

Chaplain

Grand Knight  

Deputy Grand Knight  

Chancellor

Recorder

Financial Secretary  

Treasurer

Lecturer

Advocate

Warden

Inside Guard  

Outside Guard

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

SK Msgr. John Hart 

SK Jeffrey L. Simon

SK William H. Kostyak

SK Joseph F. Powell

John J. Mazola 

Stephen M. DeLargy 

SK Peter J. O’Hagan 

John Wooters

Andrew S. DeLaney

Edward J. Thornton

SK Michael Zmachinski

Kevin Denman 

SK James E. Torney

SK William C. Duggan, Jr.

Patrick J. Burke, Jr.

Knights of Columbus 
George Washington Council 359 

On behalf of the Knights of Columbus George Washington Council 359, 
we extend our congratulations to Jack Haren, our Knight of the Year and 

Grand Marshal of the 2024 St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

2023-2024 COUNCIL 359 LEADERSHIP

Chaplain

Grand Knight  

Deputy Grand Knight  

Chancellor

Recorder

Financial Secretary  

Treasurer

Lecturer

Advocate

Warden

Inside Guard  

Outside Guard

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

SK Msgr. John Hart 

SK Jeffrey L. Simon

SK William H. Kostyak

SK Joseph F. Powell

John J. Mazola 

Stephen M. DeLargy 

SK Peter J. O’Hagan 

John Wooters

Andrew S. DeLaney

Edward J. Thornton

SK Michael Zmachinski

Kevin Denman 

SK James E. Torney

SK William C. Duggan, Jr.

Patrick J. Burke, Jr.

Knights of Columbus 
George Washington Council 359 

On behalf of the Knights of Columbus George Washington Council 359, 
we extend our congratulations to Jack Haren, our Knight of the Year and 

Grand Marshal of the 2024 St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

2023-2024 COUNCIL 359 LEADERSHIP

Chaplain

Grand Knight  

Deputy Grand Knight  

Chancellor

Recorder

Financial Secretary  

Treasurer

Lecturer

Advocate

Warden

Inside Guard  

Outside Guard

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

SK Msgr. John Hart 

SK Jeffrey L. Simon

SK William H. Kostyak

SK Joseph F. Powell

John J. Mazola 

Stephen M. DeLargy 

SK Peter J. O’Hagan 

John Wooters

Andrew S. DeLaney

Edward J. Thornton

SK Michael Zmachinski

Kevin Denman 

SK James E. Torney

SK William C. Duggan, Jr.

Patrick J. Burke, Jr.



PROUDLY SERVING THE NEEDS 
OF THE PIPEFITTING & HVAC-R 

INDUSTRY IN NORTHERN NEW JERSEY 
FOR OVER 100 YEARS

PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 274
205 Jefferson Rd., Parsippany, NJ 07054

(201) 943-4700
For more info contact: Edward F. Driscoll Business 

Manager/Financial Secretary/Treasurer

Timothy Curran & Chester Rozmus 
Business Representatives

Jerry DeCarlo 
Organizer



In loving memory of  

James P. Mongey
1939-2022

Parade Friend and Benefactor
1996 Grand Marshal

The people we love become a part of who we are.  The people we love become a part of who we are.  
When they leave this world,  When they leave this world,  

a part of them stays with us always.a part of them stays with us always.

“Until we meet again,  “Until we meet again,  
may God hold you in the palm of his hand”may God hold you in the palm of his hand”





 Congratulations to Our Friends
2024 Grand Marshal 

Jack Haren
and 

Parade Starter
Pat Tillyer

We are proud to support
The St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County.



Congratulations to

Parade Grand Marshal

and

Washington Association of New Jersey Member

Jack Haren

From Members and Trustees of WANJ

Founded in 1874, WANJ is one of the oldest 
historic preservation organizations in the 
United States. The Washington Association 
of New Jersey was established to honor the 
achievementsof General George Washington 
and the Continental Army during the worst 
winter of the Revolutionary War.

Visit Washington’s Headquarters and Museum  
at the Morristown National Historical Park

30 Washington Place, Morristown, New Jersey.

Become a member of WANJ and continue the legacy.

WANJ 
973-292-1874 
www.wanj.org

MNHP  
973-539-2016  

www.nps.gov/morr



Jack Haren
2024 Grand Marshal



Jack Haren
2024 Grand Marsha l

to our good friend

“Saol fada agus breac-shlainte chugat”
Long life and fair health to you

Until We Meet Again Inside, 
Please Join Us OUTSIDE to celebrate St. Patrick's Day!

Friday, March 8th, Saturday March 9th, Saturday March 16th
and SUNDAY MARCH 17th 

Tents, Beer Garden, Live Entertainment, Food, Bagpipes and Good Craic! 



Salutes
Morristown St. Patrick’s Day Parade 2024

and 
Grand Marshal Jack Haren



Catholic Charities, Diocese of Paterson 
congratulates the 2024 Grand Marshal of the

St. Patrick’s Day Parade of 
Morris County,

Jack Haren!

Your years of service to the community leads 
as a great example to many!

Follow us @ccharitiespat





Congratulations to Jack Haren

2024 Grand Marshal for 
The St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

From
The Irish American Association of Northwest Jersey

 Matt Kurtz- President               	 Eileen Kopec - 1st Vice President
Ellen Sandman - 2nd Vice President	 Theresa Davis - Treasurer 
Pam Ryan - Recording Secretary	 Iris Nevins - Corresponding Secretary	
Jack Regan - Sergeant-at-Arms

Trustees
Ed Hansberry     Rosemary Harrington     Michael J. Quinn







www.mendhamcapital.com          180 Mt. Airy Rd. Basking Ridge, NJ 07920          (908) 204-1234

Mendham Capital Management is not a registered Broker/Dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services, Inc.. Securities offered
through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Investment Advisory services offered through Raymond James Financial

Services Advisors, Inc. and Mendham Capital Management.

(908) 204-1234

CONGRATULATIONS 
JACK HAREN!

2024 GRAND MARSHAL of the
MORRIS COUNTY ST PATRICK'S DAY PARADE



Thank you and Congratulations to
Grand Marhsal Jack Haren

As well as 
Parade Starter Patrick Tillyer

John and Jennifer Murphy and Family!









Church of Christ the King 
New Vernon, New Jersey 

Congratulations Jack Haren
 Grand Marshal 

Saint Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County 
March 9, 2024 



 42nd Annual 
 

Blessing of 
the Tricolors 

 

  

 

  

 
 
 

Sunday 
February 25, 2024 

2:30 p.m. 

 

St. Catherine of Siena 
Mountain Lakes 

New Jersey 

2024
Grand Marshal

JACK HAREN

Congratulations, Patrick and Jack

2024
Parade Starter

PATRICK TILLYER

Members of the  
Friendly Sons of Saint Patrick of Morris County



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
1

Jack F. Haren and family

It is a wonderful honor to serve as Grand Marshal 
of the 2024 Morris County St. Patrick’s Day Parade.

We deeply appreciate this opportunity 
to represent the Irish American community as we celebrate our heritage 

and advance the values and spirit of Ireland’s patron saint.

Many thanks to everyone whose dedication helped create an extraordinary Parade Day 
 for hundreds of marchers and thousands of spectators, especially 

The Friendly Sons of St. Patrick of Morris County, 
The Irish American Association of Northwest Jersey, 

the Finance and Parade Committees, and all of the parade volunteers.

Grand Marshal Jack F. Haren and Family



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
2

Don’t Cry Because It’s Over – Smile Because It Happened.

Photo of Jimmy Dangler

James E. Dangler
1948 – 2005

An Irish Blessing

In the name of dear St. Patrick

This brings a loving prayer

May you forever be within 

God’s tender love and care –

May your heart be filled with happiness –

Your home be filled with laughter

And may the Holy Trinity

Bless your life forever after.

Don’t Cry Because It’s Over – Smile Because It Happened.

Photo of Jimmy Dangler

James E. Dangler
1948 – 2005

An Irish Blessing

In the name of dear St. Patrick

This brings a loving prayer

May you forever be within 

God’s tender love and care –

May your heart be filled with happiness –

Your home be filled with laughter

And may the Holy Trinity

Bless your life forever after.

Don’t Cry Because It’s Over – Smile Because It Happened.

Photo of Jimmy Dangler

James E. Dangler
1948 – 2005

An Irish Blessing

In the name of dear St. Patrick

This brings a loving prayer

May you forever be within 

God’s tender love and care –

May your heart be filled with happiness –

Your home be filled with laughter

And may the Holy Trinity

Bless your life forever after.

Don’t Cry Because It’s Over – Smile Because It Happened.

Photo of Jimmy Dangler

James E. Dangler
1948 – 2005

An Irish Blessing

In the name of dear St. Patrick

This brings a loving prayer

May you forever be within 

God’s tender love and care –

May your heart be filled with happiness –

Your home be filled with laughter

And may the Holy Trinity

Bless your life forever after.



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
3

Congratulations 
to the
2024 

Grand Marshal
Our Dad!

Jack Haren
Love, 

Christine, Michelle, 
and John

 

 

      Congratulations to the 

                                                   2023 Knight Of The Year 

Our Dad! 

Jack Haren 
 

Love, Christine, Michelle, and John 

 

 

 

 

      Congratulations to the 

                                                   2023 Knight Of The Year 

Our Dad! 

Jack Haren 
 

Love, Christine, Michelle, and John 

 

 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
4

CONGRATULATIONS 
Jack Haren 

The 2024 Grand Marshal 

Come by and join our St. Patrick’s Day 
festivities after the parade

Saturday March 9, 2024
Bar opens at 2PM

Kitchen opens at 3PM



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
5

Congratulations 

to our

Grand Marshal 

Jack Haren

and His Lovely Wife, 

Eileen

From your friends

Patrick Tillyer

Donna, Kara, Jeff

Connor Michael

Kayleigh Elizabeth



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
6

� � � � � � � � � � �������� � �� ���������������

Securities o�ered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advice o�ered through Bleakley Financial 

Group, LLC, a registered investment adviser and seperate entity from LPL Financial.

����������������������������������������������������
���
	��������������
��������������������������������������� ����������

�
�����������
��
����­�����������
����������������������
���������

�������� � �� � ����������
��

�������������������
����
��­��

��	��
��
�­��

��	��
��­�
������

��������
�����������������������­�����������������­�
�����������

��
������������������������������

������������������

���®	����® 

�
��������

�����­�������������
����


��
�����������������

�������������������������

��������������

���® 

�����­�������������
����


��
�����������������

���
������
����������������

�



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
7

736 Speedwell Avenue, Morris Plains, NJ 07950
Phone: 973-540-0400  Fax: 973-984-9755

Email: info@speedwellprinting.com
www.speedwellprinting.com

•	 DIGITAL PRINTING
	 Color and Black & White

•	 TRADITIONAL PRINTING
	 1 Color to 4 Color Process

•	 LARGE FORMAT POSTERS

•	 BINDERY OF ALL TYPES

•	 MAILING SERVICES

•	 VINYL BANNERS AND WINDOW GRAPHICS

Happy Saint 

Patrick’s Day!
From

SAME STAFF    SAME SERVICE   NEW NAME!!!



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
8

VERY REV. CANON OWEN B. MORAN AND THE PARISH FAMILY OF 

SAINT VINCENT MARTYR 

EXTEND OUR SINCERE CONGRATULATIONS TO

JJAACCKK  HHAARREENN,,

THE 2024 GRAND MARSHAL

ST.  PATRICK’S DAY PARADE OF MORRIS COUNTY 

MAY GOD GIVE YOU… 

WITH EVERY STORM, A RAINBOW, WITH EVERY TEAR, A SMILE, 

WITH EVERY CARE, A PROMISE, AND A BLESSING IN EACH TRIAL. WITH 

EVERY PROBLEM LIFE SENDS,A FAITHFUL FRIEND TO SHARE,  WITH 

EVERY SIGH, A SWEET SONG, AND AN ANSWER TO EACH PRAYER 

ST. VINCENT MARTYR CHURCH 

26 GREEN VILLAGE ROAD, MADISON, NEW JERSEY 09740 

WWW.STVINCENTMARTYR.ORG 

“A ROMAN CATHOLIC PRESENCE IN MADISON SINCE 1805” 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
9

B E S T   W I S H E S 
to the 

St. Patrick’s Day 
Parade of Morris 

County  

Thomas P. Giblin 
Montclair, NJ



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
10



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
11

DANGLER FUNERAL HOME OF 

WEST ORANGE 

DARREN T. DANGLER, Sr., MANAGER, NJ Lic. No. 4004 

340 MAIN STREET, WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052 

 973-325-1212              FAX 973-325-1664 

Family owned and operated, a full service funeral 

home, proudly serving the Our Lady of Lourdes 

and surrounding communities with care and 

compassion.     

DANGLER LEWIS & CAREY FUNERAL HOME 

 DARREN T. DANGLER, Sr., MANAGER, NJ Lic. No. 4004 

 312 WEST MAIN STREET, BOONTON, NJ 07005 

973-334-0842             FAX 973-316-0526 

All our facilities offer pre-arrangements. Serve all faiths and 

uphold the personal care and professionalization we have 

strived to attain throughout our many years in the funeral 

service. 

Congratulations to this year’s  

Grand Marshal Jack Haren!! 

Darren & Mellen Dangler  



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
12

TRUE TASTE OF
OLD COUNTRY
AT THE AULD
SHEBEEN PUB

ENJOY TRADITIONAL IRISH
CUISINE AND AUTHENTIC DECOR
OF THE AULD SHEBEEN 

Inspired by Irish speakeasies where one was
sure to find good friends, good food and
drinks, the Auld Shebeen offers you a true
taste of the Old Country. Located inside the
Hanover Marriott, the pub is just minutes
away from Morristown.

Hanover Marriott
1401 Rt 10 E Whippany, NJ 07981
9735388811

THE AULD SHEBEEN



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
13



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
14

HHeellppiinngg  ffaammiilliieess  aannsswweerr  tthhee  oonnllyy  ttwwoo  ffiinnaanncciiaall  qquueessttiioonnss  
tthhaatt  ccaann  kkeeeepp  tthheemm  aawwaakkee  aatt  nniigghhtt::

Are we on track to make it (or—God forbid—will we 
someday have to move in with our kids)?

Do we have any financial "blind spots" that could 
potentially devastate us or our family down the road?

Securities offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advice offered through Private Advisor Group, a 
registered investment advisor. Private Advisor Group and Trinity Financial Strategies are separate entities from LPL Financial.

Learn how the Trinity Process  can help you put all of the 
pieces of your financial puzzle together—all under one roof.

TTiimmootthhyy  JJ..  BBrruunnnnoocckk,,  EEssqq..
Financial Advisor

RRyyaann BBrruunnnnoocckk
Financial Advisor

AAnnnnee  KKoossttyyaakk
Client Service Associate

LLaauurreenn  BBaarroonnee
Client Service Associate

(973) 867-1355
timothy.brunnock@lpl.com
305 Madison Ave
Morristown, NJ 07960



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
15

 
 

Happy St. Patrick’s Day 
 
           

  
 

from the officers and members 
of IBEW Local 102 

    
  



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
16



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
17

CCoonnggrraattuullaattiioonnss  ttoo  
22002244  GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall  

JJaacckk  HHaarreenn

www.rycoinc.com service@rycoinc.com



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
18

PAR-TROY FUNERAL HOME 

Serving All Faiths - PreArranged Funeral Services 
Ample On Site Parking-Handicap Accessible 

 

 
 
 

Ronald Di Maggio                    Ronald A. Di Maggio II 
                President-Manager                               Director 
                   NJ Lic. # 2989                             NJ Lic. # 5232 

 
 
 

Gina M. Di Maggio-Snyder  Renee M. Di Maggio 
                                  Director                                Director 
                             NJ Lic. # 4281                   NJ Lic. # 4353 

 
 

“WHERE SERVICE MAKES THE DIFFERENCE 
WITH FAMILY SERVING FAMILIES” 

973 887-3235 
95 Parsippany Road, Parsippany, N.J. 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
19

CCoonnggrraattuullaattiioonnss    
GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall  JJaacckk  HHaarreenn!!  

Prayers and best wishes from  
FFrr..  PPaaddddyy  OO’’DDoonnoovvaann  ((GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall  22001199))  

and The Parish Family of: 

NNoottrree  DDaammee  ooff  MMtt..  CCaarrmmeell  CChhuurrcchh  
Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
20

Benjamin F. Edwards  
is a national wealth management firm  
that is committed to client-first service  

and providing the investment  
advice you deserve.
Combine the luck  

of the Irish with proper  
planning to help  

meet your financial goals.  

67 E Park Place  |  Suite 850  |  Morristown, NJ 07960
P 973-254-5880  |  TF 855-330-5880

2024-0312 Exp. 02/28/25  Member SIPC  
benjaminfedwards.com

Vince Egan, AAMS®  |  Branch Manager

 Congratulations to the Friendly Sons of St. Patrick



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
21

Discover the 
Difference of 
True Partnership 
We are proud to support the St. Patrick's Day Parade of Morris County, 
and their charitable efforts in the Morris County community! 

Discover the � �Cb 

©2024 Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated. Member SIPC. 

Private Wealth 
Management 

Bob Browne 
Director 

973-360-5505



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
22

2 3  S O U T H  
G I F T  B O U T I Q U E

2 3  S O U T H  S T R E E T
M O R R I S T O W N  N J

( 9 7 3 ) - 5 9 0 - 2 5 0 0
@ 2 3 s o u t h b o u t i q u e

P E R M A N E N T
 J E W E L R Y

J E W E L R Y   •   G I F T S   •   S W E E T S



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
23

Dedicated to the Community:
St. Patrick’s Day Parade 
Of Morris County



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
24

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.coniglios.com 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
25

 Congratulations 

Jack Haren

2024 Grand Marshal

In Loving Memory of 

Eileen C. Langan
(1945 - 2023)

Kevin Langan and FamilyKevin Langan and Family

and our Irish Ancestorsand our Irish Ancestors



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
26

Congratulations to this year’s Grand Marshal,

Jack Haren.

♣      ENJOY THE

Saint Patrick’s Day           
      Parade of Morris County



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
27

Club of Morristown

The Rotary Club of Morristown 
and our entire 

membership congratulates 

Jack Haren
Grand Marshal of the 2024 

St. Patrick’s Day Parade 

Denise Wennogle, President
Ravi Anna, President-Elect

Aaron Oliver, Vice President 
Emily Frisch, Secretary

 Laura Lannin, Treasurer
Donna Orr, Past-President



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
28



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
29

THE NOTRE DAME CLUB OF NORTHERN NEW JERSEY

 IS HONORED TO JOIN 

THE SAINT PATRICK’S DAY PARADE 

OF MORRIS COUNTY!

The Club offers the alumni, students, family, and friends 
of the University of Notre Dame the opportunity to socialize; 

serve our communities and students; and support our spirituality, 
professional interests, and continuing education. 

Follow us on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram!  

Upcoming events include the 
Angelo J. Bertelli Memorial Golf Classic 

on September 19, 2024, 
at the Berkshire Valley Golf Club, 

which benefits the Club’s Scholarship Fund.  

To play or sponsor, please contact  
Kevin Murphy at kmurphy@lumlaw.com or Dom Fanuele at njndalum@gmail.com.

Happy Saint Patrick’s Day!!!!!
Go IRISH!



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
30

TO THE GLORY OF THE IRISH 
& MORRISTOWN

your friends at



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
31

 

HEALTHCARE BEYOND YOUR EXPECTATIONS 
 

    BENEFITS
Morristown Medical Group offers a new ◘ Physician Availability – 24/7
level of personal Healthcare based ◘ Same or Next Day Appointments
on preventative medicine, wellness ◘ Unhurried Visits
planning, and unprecedented service. ◘ Annual Comprehensive 
We provide state-of-the-art medicine Wellness Assessment & Plan
to corporations, families, and ◘ Prescription Facilitation
individuals while maintaining the ◘ Enhanced Coordination of
compassionate care of years gone by. Necessary Referrals

95 MADISON AVENUE • SUITE 409 • MORRISTOWN • NJ 
 

973•267•9400 
 

 

Dr. Bruce A. Aronwald 
Dr. Anthony J. Cioce, Jr. 

Morristown
Medical
G roup



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
32

Happy St. Patrick’s Day 

to All

from Watnong VFW 3401!



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
33

Congratulations to 

JACK HAREN 
as the Grand Marshal of the

2024 St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County!



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
34



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
35

St. Thomas More Parish
in Convent Station

Wishes All
a

Great Parade,
Good Weather

& 
Happy St. Patrick’s Day!

PO Box 286
Convent Station, NJ 07961

973-267-5330
4 Convent Rd.,

corner of Convent Rd. & Madison Ave.

Congratulations,
Grand Marshal 

Fr. "Paddy" O' Donovan

Congratulations
Grand Marshal

Jack Haren



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
36



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
37



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
38

Monday, April 15 through Friday, April 19

2024 Event Calendar

Sundays, June 16 through November 24 

LEARN MORE

Morristown Partnership Gift Certificates are accepted
at nearly 200 Morristown businesses!

Available for purchase exclusively at the Morristown Partnership
14 Maple Avenue, Suite 201, Morristown, NJ 07960

M-F 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. - Online ordering available!

Thursday, October 31

Sunday, September 29

Sunday, December 1 and weekends 
thereafter through December 22



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
39

Happy
Saint Patrick's Day

Trusted for 40 Years.
Irish Forever!973-539-9151 www.godby.com



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
40

March 15 March 27

Tickets on sale now at MayoArts.org

MAYO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER 100 South Street
Morristown, NJ



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
41

Faces of the Parade
2023



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
42

 

 
CCoonnggrraattuullaattiioonnss  

ttoo  

JJaacckk  HHaarreenn  
22002244  GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall  

  

  

SSiisstteerrss  ooff  SSaaiinntt  BBrriiggiidd  

 

Congratulations

Grand Marshal Jack Haren

2024 Morris County Saint Patrick’s Day Parade 

Best Wishes 

Mary Waller and family



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
43



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
44

Better home health
care & hospice since 1898
1-800-WE VISIT  vnannj.org Accredited by Community

Health Accreditation Program

VN-922.6 St Patricks Day 7.5 w x 5.25 h.indd   1VN-922.6 St Patricks Day 7.5 w x 5.25 h.indd   1 1/23/24   4:32 PM1/23/24   4:32 PM



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
45

 
WISHING YOU SUNNY SKIES AND A GREAT CELEBRATION 

 
CONGRATULATIONS TO JACK HAREN 

2024 GRAND MARSHAL 
 

AND IN HONOR OF OUR OWN 
 

ANNE CAHILL 

 
The Sudler Companies 

Est. 1907 

                                
 

A Proud Veteran Owned Company 

Congratulations and Best Wishes  
to  

Jack Haren
2024 Parade Grand Marshal

From
the Fraternal Order of  Eagles 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
46

Congratulations 
Jack Haren & Family! 

2023—2024 Club Officers 

President  Shaji Eapen 
President Elect  Alex Bergquist 
Vice President  Darrell Giordano 
Treasurer  Charlie McLaughlin 
Secretary  Lou Ann Fellers 
Sgts-At Arms  Mike Bergelt 
   Mike Loughman 
Ex-Officio  Maria Scott 

The strength of Rotary is in its membership!  

Please join us for breakfast every Friday, 7:47 AM in the Café 
at Uncle Giuseppe’s Marketplace, 1711 Route 10 East, Morris 
Plains. 

Celebrating 50 Years of ‘Service Above Self’ 

https://www.morrisplainsrotary.org 

https://facebook.com/morrisplainsrotary 

@mprotarians 

rotaryclubofmorrisplains 

Directors 

Patrick Boyne  Frank Capella 
Eileen Claffey  Jim Kaag 
Sean Kelly  Frank Marasco 
Steve Rosenstein  Tyler Pontier 

Congratulations 
Jack Haren & Family! 

2023—2024 Club Officers 

President  Shaji Eapen 
President Elect  Alex Bergquist 
Vice President  Darrell Giordano 
Treasurer  Charlie McLaughlin 
Secretary  Lou Ann Fellers 
Sgts-At Arms  Mike Bergelt 
   Mike Loughman 
Ex-Officio  Maria Scott 

The strength of Rotary is in its membership!  

Please join us for breakfast every Friday, 7:47 AM in the Café 
at Uncle Giuseppe’s Marketplace, 1711 Route 10 East, Morris 
Plains. 

Celebrating 50 Years of ‘Service Above Self’ 

https://www.morrisplainsrotary.org 

https://facebook.com/morrisplainsrotary 

@mprotarians 

rotaryclubofmorrisplains 

Directors 

Patrick Boyne  Frank Capella 
Eileen Claffey  Jim Kaag 
Sean Kelly  Frank Marasco 
Steve Rosenstein  Tyler Pontier 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
47

Congratulations
Grand Marshal  

Jack Haren!

Morristown Mayor Tim and Mary Dougherty

morrisbrick.com
973-539-1176
Please visit the new Brick & Veneer Stone Showroom

at our 2nd location: 94 Ridgedale Ave, Morristown NJ

Visit Our Outdoor Displays Open Dawn To Dusk

Retaining Walls
Natural Stone Walls

Concrete Pavers
Stone Flagging

Gravel & Sand
Cement & Block

Pvc Pipe & Fittings
Blades & Tools

M-F 7am - 5pm SAT 7am - 12noon

Masonry and Landscape Supplies
New & Used Brick - Mulch - Natural Stone - Topsoil

108 Ridgedale Avenue, Morristown, NJ
Located Behind Mazda Dealer in Bldg. 6

morris ad3.indd   1morris ad3.indd   1 8/18/22   1:45 PM8/18/22   1:45 PM



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
48

CONGRATULATIONS JACK HAREN
2024 GRAND MARSHAL



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
49

Congratulations 2024 Grand Marshal
Jack Haren

Come dine with us for a night out or private events. 
Join us Fridays and Saturdays for live music.

Pavesi Ristorante
50 South Street,

Morristown, NJ 07960
973-993-1944



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
50

Congratulations to 2024 Grand Marshal Jack Haren!

QUALITY MEATS & PROVISIONS
FEATURING 

CHOICE WESTERN BEEF• FRESH HATFIELD QUALITY PORK • FRESH POULTRY • COLORADO LAMB • 
FORMULA FED NATURE VEAL AND OUR OWN ALL BEEF PATTIES IN 7 SIZES TO CHOOSE FROM

Retail Wholesale-Hotel/Restaurant and Deli’s    Supplies US Government Inspected Meats 

Bring this ad for $5.00 off your order. 
(Must order minimum of $50.00) 

GREEN VILLAGE PACKING CO. 
BRITTEN ROAD • GREEN VILLAGE, N.J. 

Just 2 Blocks from Hickory Tree Shopping Center off Green Village Road 
Just minutes from Morristown/Madison & Chatham  

TEL. 973/377-0875 • 973/377-0915   Fax 973/377-5774  
Retail Hours: Open Thurs., Fri. 8-5:30, Sat. 8-3:30       Open 6 Days A Week for Wholesale Customers.

Your friends at the Doyle Funeral Home would like to congratulate  
this year’s 2024 Grand Marshal Jack Haren!

Happy St. Patrick’s Day to all!! 

IN MEMORIAM
Michael A. Doyle, Jr. 1930-2014

Michael A. Doyle, Sr. 1882-1953        Lawrence A. Doyle, Sr. 1917-1984
Edward H. Doyle  1946-2005               



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
51

GET BACK THE LIFE 
YOU LOVE!

GET BACK THE LIFE 
YOU LOVE!

Cedar Knolls 
240 Cedar Knolls Road 
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 

(P) 973-998-8100 • (F) 973-998-8099
Chatham 

461 Main Street  
Chatham, NJ 07928  

(P) 973-635-1000 • (F) 973-635-1001
Denville 

3130 Route 10 West  
Denville, NJ 07834  

(P) 973-319-4230 • (F) 973-989-4215
Morristown 

310 Madison Avenue, Suite 130  
Morristown, NJ 07960  

(P) 973-292-1101 • (F) 973-292-4149
Stirling 

1072 Valley Road  
Stirling, NJ 07980 

(P) 908-504-8185 •(F) 908-647-3218

JAGPT.COM

JAG PT is proud to serve the Morris County community!

 St. Patrick's Day Parade of
Morris County, Inc.

WE PROUDLY SUPPORT THE

MR. JACK HAREN 
2024 GRAND MARSHAL

 

Congratulations!

AND CONGRATULATE



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
52

 
 

CCoonnggrraattuullaattiioonnss    
ttoo  

JJaacckk  HHaarreenn  
22002244  GGrraanndd  MMaarrsshhaall  

  
MMaayy  yyoouurr  hhoommee  bbee  ffiilllleedd  wwiitthh  llaauugghhtteerr,,  
MMaayy  yyoouurr  ppoocckkeettss  bbee  ffiilllleedd  wwiitthh  ggoolldd,,  
AAnndd  mmaayy  yyoouu  hhaavvee  aallll  tthhee  hhaappppiinneessss,,  

YYoouurr  IIrriisshh  hheeaarrtt  ccaann  hhoolldd..  
  
  

AAnnnnee,,  BBiillll  &&  KKeevviinn    
KKoossttyyaakk  



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
53

Best Wishes
to 

Our Friend
Jack Haren, Grand Marshal 2024

and to the  
St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County Committees

Jim & Sue Loughman

96 Ridgedale Ave, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 -538-1700 ♣ www.longstravel.com

Congratulations
to

2024 Grand Marshal
  of the St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

Jack Haren
Eamonn,  Alice & Michael



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
54



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
55

Congratulations Jack Haren
on this wonderful honor!

 

 

The DUGGAN Family is Proud to Congratulate our 2024 Grand Marshal 

SK JACK HAREN 
St. Patrick’s Day- Morris County, N.J. 

 
Bill & Terri Duggan & Family 

 

The DUGGAN Family is Proud to Congratulate 
our 2024 Grand Marshal

SK JACK HAREN

St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County
Bill & Terri Duggan & Family

 

 

The DUGGAN Family is Proud to Congratulate our 2024 Grand Marshal 

SK JACK HAREN 
St. Patrick’s Day- Morris County, N.J. 

 
Bill & Terri Duggan & Family 

 

 

 

The DUGGAN Family is Proud to Congratulate our 2024 Grand Marshal 

SK JACK HAREN 
St. Patrick’s Day- Morris County, N.J. 

 
Bill & Terri Duggan & Family 

 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
56

Congratulations to Grand Marshal Jack Haren
and 

Happy St. Patrick’s Day!



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
57

73 MORRIS STREET
MORRISTOWN

OPEN
7AM TO 3AM

7 DAYS A WEEK

FOR TAKE-OUT ORDERS, 
PLEASE CALL 973-538-0228

We now 
deliver on 
Door Dash
Uber Eats
Grub Hub

SERVPRO® of Southwest Morris County
973-895-5000

servprosouthwestmorriscounty.com 
Independently Owned and Operated 

Greg Bock, Owner

WATER STORM MOLD FIRE

24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL
Over 1,700 Franchises in North America

SERVPRO® Franchise System Serving Since 1967

Like it never even happened.®

SERVPRO® of Southwest Morris County
973-895-5000

servprosouthwestmorriscounty.com 
Independently Owned and Operated 

Greg Bock, Owner

WATER STORM MOLD FIRE

24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL
Over 1,700 Franchises in North America

SERVPRO® Franchise System Serving Since 1967

Like it never even happened.®



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
58

Happy St. Patrick’s Day and 
Congratulations to 

Jack Haren
2024 Grand Marshal St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County

Melinda Harrington and Ryan Dawson, 2023 Grand Marshal

Congratulations Jack!

Continuing a long tradition of serving good drinks, good food,  
and good times to this neighborhood and its visitors.

100 Stoll Street
 Netcong, NJ  07857

www.stollstreettavern.com



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
59

Faces of the Parade
2023



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
6060

 

Happy St. Patrick’s Day! 
from the Morristown Girl Scouts 

For more information about Girl Scouting in the Morristown area,  
contact us at: mags.sum@gmail.com 

 

                               

 

 

 

Meals. Shelter. Hope.

The Market Street Mission is an experienced organization with a
proven method of helping to fight alcoholism, drug abuse, hunger and

homelessness. We rely on the support of compassionate donors to
provide meals, shelter & hope 365 days a year.

Changing Lives Since 1889.
www.marketstreet.org

Scan here to watch 
Jacob’s story of
transformation!

The Rockaway Township 
Fire Department 
Congratulates 

2024 Grand Marshal
Jack Haren 

and the entire
 Parade Committee.

171 Washington Street, Morristown, NJ
973-540-9880

www.shadetreegarage.com

We give you peace of mind about the 
safety and reliability of your car.

Full Warranty
Courtesy Transportation 

ASE-Certified Professionals
AAA-Approved Auto Repair 

On the Web

Congratulations Jack Haren 
 for your selection as 2024 Grand Marshal



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
61

To Our Great Friend 

Jack Haren 
 

Congratulations and Best Wishes on Your Well-
Deserved Honor! 

Blessings to You, Eileen, and All the Harens as 
You March Down South Street Beaming With 

Your Irish Pride! 

 

☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘☘ 
 

WWiitthh  LLoovvee  FFrroomm  

MMiicchhaaeell  JJ..  &&  LLaauurriiee  EE..  QQuuiinnnn  

MMaarryy  ((QQuuiinnnn)),,  CChhrriiss,,  RRoobbeerrtt,,  aanndd  MMiicchhaaeell  GGaalleettttaa  

LLaauurraa  ((QQuuiinnnn)),,  NNiicckk,,  aanndd  NNiicchhoollaass  DD’’AAmmbbrroossiioo  

EElllleenn  ((QQuuiinnnn))  aanndd  BBrryyaann  DDiinnee  

CONGRATULATIONS
2024 GRAND MARSHAL

JACK HAREN

CLASSES  AVA ILABLE  FOR
G I RLS  &  BOYS  AGES  3  &  OLDER

AVA ILABLE  FOR
PERFORMANCES  YEAR - ROUND

SCAN THE  QR  CODE
TO V I S I T  OUR  WEBS I TE  

 
 
 

Congratulations and best wishes  
from the 

 

Morris County 
Board of County Commissioners 

 

Director – Christine Myers 
Deputy Director – Stephen H. Shaw 

 
Doug Cabana 
John Krickus 

Tom Mastrangelo 
Tayfun Selen 

Deborah Smith 
 

Sponsored at personal expense 

 
May the road rise up 

to meet you  
May the wind be 

always at your back 
May the warm rays of sun 

fall upon your home 
And may the hand of a friend 

always be near. 
 
 
 
 

                                     
 
 
 

 
GGoodd’’ss  BBlleessssiinnggss  ttoo  aallll  ffrroomm  

TThhee  SStt..  JJoosseepphh  FFaaiitthh  CCoommmmuunniittyy  
ooff  tthhee  MMeennddhhaammss  

 
 
 
 
 



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
62

Congratulations, Jack Haren! 
2024 Grand Marshal 

 

 

 

SWIMWEAR & BEACHWEAR ALL YEAR 'ROUND 
ONE BROADWAY, DENVILLE NJ 07834 

973-625-9155 

Congratulations 
and Best Wishes

to 
Jack Haren 2024
Grand Marshal

&
Happy St. Patrick’s Day

to
Friendly Sons of St. Patrick

From

Vinnie & Judy McShane

 

    

        TThhee  QQuuiieett  MMaann  IIrriisshh  PPuubb   

St. Patrick’s Day  
45th Annual Celebration!  
    SSuunnddaayy  MMaarrcchh  17th    

																													Open	@11:30	am	  

	 																																																																																										Special Irish Menu  

             Live Music…2pm-9pm Barry McArdle   

                    

Sundays & Tuesdays 3:00-9.00pm,  

Wednesdays 11:30-9:00pm  

Thursdays-Saturdays 11:30-10:00    

Tuesday Crab Cake Night  

Entertainment: Sun., Wed., Thurs., Fridays 
                                                        5:00-9:00pm   

“Laughter is brightest where Food is best”  

64 E McFarland St, Dover NJ  

Quietmanpub.com  

Birchwood Manor, Whippany, NJ 

6:00pm—9:00pm
$100 per person

Presents... 
With Gustavo Rubio, Executive Chef of    Rod's Steak & 

Seafood Grille,GK's Red Dog Tavern & The Madison Hotel

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

For reservations by phone please call Dezaray at 973.538.8822
x211 or visit our website at www.ehorizons.org

Reservation deadline is April 4, 2024
Tickets will NOT be sold at the door. 

Cocktail Hour with Open Bar • Silent Auction • 50/50 • Tastings 

Event proceeds will benefit our Culinary Arts Training Program.



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
63

Denville, NJ 

We deeply appreciate the generous support from the 

St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County. 

Congratulations to Grand Marshal Jack Haren! 

Best Wishes for a GRAND Parade Day!! 

 
 

    Assumption School is proud 
 to support Jack Haren and the  

St. Patrick’s Day Parade of Morris County 
 

        



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
64

Tom & Kathy Day  

and the Staff  

at Bailey Funeral Home 

Congratulate

Jack Haren!

BEST WISHES FOR  
A WONDERFUL PARADE FOR 2024

 From

Our Lady Star of the Sea
Lake Hopatcong, New Jersey

 Fr. Sean McDonnell, Pastor

Congratulations to 
Jack Haren

Grand Marshal
St. Patrick’s Day Parade  

of Morris County

Edward Hansberry
Parsippany Deli  / Emerald GIfts

137 Parsippany Road
Parsippany, NJ 07054
Phone: 973-887-2439

www.parsippanydeli.com

Good Luck to the Irish! 

Knights of Columbus
WALTER J. BARRETT COUNCIL, No.1954

Boonton, New Jersey 07005



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
65

The Independent Hose Company  

would like everyone to have 

a safe and enjoyable

Saint Patrick’s Day.

Happy  
St. Patrick’s Day 

from 
 Tiff’s Grill & Ale House

231 Speedwell Avenue,
Morris Plains, NJ, 07950

(973) 290-9777 

www.tiffsmorrisplains.com

Congratulations to

Jack Haren

From

Mary Tracey

159 South Street
Morristown, NJ 07960

Phone: 973-267-0092
Email: swisschaletbakery@gmail.com

www.swisschaletbakery.com

Best Wishes to 
JACK HAREN

and
The Friendly Sons!

John and Debbie Mills



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
66

Kathleen and John Hendricks 

Richard and Helen Stelletell



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
67

Emerald Sponsors

St. Patrick’s Day
Parade Patrons

The Hyland Family

Assumption of the B.V.M 
Parish



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
68

1776 by David Burke

Catholic Charities

Church of Christ the King

Dublin Pub

F.J. Rawding, A.I.A.

Famished Frog

Horseshoe Tavern

Mendham Capital Management

John Murphy Family

Peerless Beverage Company

Tavern off the Green

Tashmoo and Homestead

Walsh Company

Washington Association of New Jersey

WDHA/WMTR

Platinum Sponsors
Dangler Funeral Homes, Inc.

Grasshopper Off The Green

Iron Bar and Revolution Gastropub

Knights of Columbus Council 359

Morris County Tourism Bureau

Pipefitters Local Union 274

Riker Danzig LLP

Gold Sponsors



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
69

Index Of Sponsors

A
1776 By David Burke....................G
23 South Gift Boutique................22
Affinity Federal Credit Union........28
Arthur’s Tavern..............................4
An Clar School of Irish Dance.....61
Assumption Church...................... E
Assumption School......................63
The Auld Shebeen Pub...............12

B
Bailey Funeral Home.................. 64
Baird........................................... 21
Benjamin F. Edwards.................. 20
Bleakley Financial Group............. 6
Brick 46 Restaurant & Bar.......... 65

C
C&L Auto Body........................... 13
California Beach Hut.................. 62
Catholic Charities.........................G
Chick-Fil-A.................................... E
Church Of Christ The King...........G
C-I-E Tours................................... E
Coniglio’s Old Fashioned............ 24
County Concrete Corporation..... 48

D
Dangler Funeral Homes, Inc........ P
Dangler Lewis & Carey  
Funeral Home..............................11
Jimmy Dangler Memorial Page.... 2
Ryan Dawson............................. 58
District 25 Legislators  
(Barranco, Bucco, Dunn)............ 52
Donnelly Minter & Kelly, LLC........ E
Doyle Funeral Home.................. 50
Dublin House.............................. 56
Dublin Pub....................................G
Duggan Family........................... 55

E
Employment Horizons, Inc......... 62
End of Elm.................................. 48

F
F.J. Rawding, A.I.A.......................G
Famished Frog.............................G
Finazzo Cossolini O’Leary  
Meola & Hager........................... 46
Fraternal Order of Eagles  
Aerie #1311................................ 45
Friendly Sons of St. Patrick  
of Morris County...........................G

g
James M. Gannon, Sheriff.......... 63
Girl Scouts of Northern NJ –  
Morristown.................................. 60
Tom Giblin.................................... 9
Glenbrook Brewery..................... 49
Godby Realtors.......................... 39
Grasshopper off the Green........... P
Green Village Packing Co.......... 50

H
Haren Family................................ 3
Haren Grand Marshal................... 1
Kathleen and John Hendricks.... 66
Hennion & Walsh.......................... E
High Grade Beverage................. 10
Horseshoe Tavern........................G
Hyland Family Memorial............... E

i
IBEW Local 102......................... 15
Independent Hose Co. No.1....... 65
Irish American Association of  
Northwest Jersey .........................G
Irish American Association of 
Northwest Jersey Cultural Ctr......G
Iron Bar and Revolution  
Gastropub.................... Front Cover

j
J.A. Salerno Sr. & Sons Inc........ 55
JAG Physical Therapy................ 51

k     L 
Knights Of Columbus  
Council 1954.............................. 64
Knights Of Columbus  
Council 359.................................. P
Kostyak Family........................... 52
Lakeland Bank............................ 51
Langan Family............................ 25
Leonard Legal Group, Llc........... 40
Long’s Travel Service, Inc.......... 53
Jim and Sue Loughman............. 53

M
Macculloch Hall  
Historical Museum...................... 44
Madison Avenue  
Chiropractic Group, Pc............... 43
Market Street Mission................. 60
Mayo Performing Arts Center..... 40
Mayor Timothy Dougherty.......... 47
Vinnie and Judy McShane.......... 62
Mendham Capital Management...G
John and Debbie Mills................ 65
Jimmy Mongey Memorial............. P
Morris Brick & Stone Co. ........... 47
Morris County Board of County 
Commissioners........................... 61
Morris County Right To Life........ 63
Morris County Tourism  
Bureau .............. Inside Back Cover
Morris Plains Republican Club... 56
Morris Plains Rotary Club........... 46
Morristown & Morris Township 
Library........................................ 43
Morristown Agway...................... 65
Morristown Diner........................ 57



. . . Please Support Our Sponsors . . .
70

Morristown Game Vault.............. 65
Morristown Medical Center........... E 
Morristown Medical Group......... 31
Morristown Partnership.............. 38
Morristown Rotary Club.............. 27
Msgr. John F. Corr Memorial........ E
John Murphy Family.....................G

n
New Jersey Monthly................... 26
Nielsen Automotive Group............ E
Nisivoccia LLP............................ 23
Notre Dame Club  
of Northern New Jersey.............. 29
Notre Dame  
of Mount Carmel Parish.............. 19

o    p  q
Our Lady  
Star of The Sea Parish............... 64
Parsippany Deli / E Gifts............ 64
Par-Troy Funeral Home.............. 18
Pavesi Ristorante....................... 49
Peerless Beverage Company.......G
Pipefitters Local Union 274.......... P
Private Advisor Group.................. E
Michael and Laurie Quinn.......... 61

r
Ralph A. Loveys  
Family Charitable Foundation.... 36
Riker Danzig LLP......................... P
Rockaway Township  
Fire Department......................... 60
Rory O’Moore School  
of Pipes & Drums....................... 54

s
Senlac Partners.......................... 30
SERVPRO................................. 57
Shade Tree Garage.................... 60
Sisters of St. Brigid..................... 42
Speedwell Printing.........................7
Sportsmens Barber Shop........... 66
St. Joseph Church...................... 61
St. Patrick’s Day Parade  
of Morris County Patrons.............. E 
St. Peter’s Orphanage................ 63
St. Thomas More Church........... 35
St. Vincent Martyr Church............ 8
Richard and Helen Stelletell....... 66
Stirling Tavern, LLC.................... 37
Stoll Street Tavern...................... 58
Sudler Foundation...................... 45
Swiss Chalet Bakery & Café...... 65

t
Tashmoo and Homestead............G 
Tavern off the Green.....................G
Thatcher McGhee’s Denville...... 54
The Grand Café............................ E
The Quiet Man Irish Pub............ 62
Tiff’s Grill & Ale House................ 65
Tilcon New York, Inc................... 34
Patrick Tillyer................................ 5
Tracey, Mary............................... 65
Trinity Financial Strategies......... 14

u V
United Union of Roofers  
Local #4...................................... 16
Visiting Nurse Association  
of Northern New Jersey.............. 44

w
Waller, Mary and Family............. 42
Walsh Company...........................G
Washington Association  
of New Jersey...............................G
Watnong VFW Post No. 3401.... 32
WDHA/WMTR.............................G
Weichert, Realtors...................... 33
Wm. M. Ryan & Company, Inc... 17



31ST ANNUAL31ST ANNUAL  
PARTNERS IN ECONOMICPARTNERS IN ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT AWARDSDEVELOPMENT AWARDS

DON’T MISS IT:
APRIL 11, 2024  |  8AM-11AM

HYATT REGENCY MORRISTOWN

FEATURING:
LAUREN LARUSSO

CO-HOST CITY MANAGER
FIFA WORLD CUP 26

$75 -  EARLY BIRD PRICING

PURCHASE
TICKETS

Check Out Our 
Historic Events Calendar

THIS SPRING

Morristown National Park

WWW.EVENTS.MORRISCOUNTYALLIANCE.ORG/31STANNUALPARTNERSINECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENTAWARDS

MORRISTOURISM.ORG/MORRISCOUNTYTOURISM/HISTORIC-SITES

The Morris County Economic Development Alliance & Morris County Tourism Bureau
receives operating support from the County of Morris and the New Jersey Historical
Commission, a division of the NJ Department of State. 



The St. Patrick’s Day Parade 
of Morris County wishes to thank our  

2024 Corporate Sponsors

1776 by David Burke

Catholic Charities

Church of Christ the King

Dublin Pub

F.J. Rawding, A.I.A.

Famished Frog

Horseshoe Tavern

Homestead and Tashmoo
Mendham Capital Management

John Murphy Family

Peerless Beverage Company

Dangler Funeral Homes, Inc.

Grasshopper Off The Green

Iron Bar and Revolution Gastropub

Knights of Columbus Council 359

Morris County Tourism Bureau

Pipefitters Local Union 274

Tavern off the Green

Walsh Company
Washington Association  

of New Jersey

WDHA/WMTR

St. Patrick’s Day
Parade Patrons

The 
Hyland Family

Assumption of the B.V.M 
Parish

Riker Danzig LLP




